



World Markets	Current	Previous	Pt. Chg	Var(%)
Dow	18517.2	18595.0	-77.80	-0.42%
Dow Futures	18438.0	18436.0	2.00	0.01%
Nasdaq	5073.9	5089.9	-16.03	-0.31%
FTSE	6699.9	6729.0	-29.10	-0.43%
Nikkei	16660.0	16810.2	-150.21	-0.89%
Hang Seng	21895.4	22000.5	-105.05	-0.48%
SGX CNX Nifty	8527.0	8523.0	4.00	0.05%
Straits Singapore	2929.5	2940.5	-10.99	-0.37%
South Korea	2011.7	2012.2	-0.55	-0.03%
Taiwan	9028.2	9056.6	-28.38	-0.31%
Shanghai	3029.3	3039.0	-9.73	-0.32%

Commodity Prices	Current	Previous	Pt. Chg	Var(%)
Copper (\$/MT)	4976.0	4966.0	10.00	0.20%
Alumin (\$/MT)	1601.0	1625.0	-24.00	-1.48%
Zinc (\$/MT)	2254.0	2246.0	8.00	0.36%
Brent Crude (\$/bbl)	46.4	46.2	0.16	0.35%
Gold (\$/Ounce)	1327.5	1331.2	-3.73	-0.28%
Silver (\$/Ounce)	19.7	19.8	-0.04	-0.20%
Light Crude (\$/bbl)	44.8	44.8	0.09	0.20%
N G (\$/mmbtu)	2.7	2.7	-0.02	-0.74%
Sugar (\$/MT)	539.7	533.9	5.80	1.09%
Rubber (Rs./kg)	141.9	140.8	1.02	0.73%
Baltic Dry Index	726.0	736.0	-10.00	-1.36%

FII All Activity - BBG (Rs Cr)	Buy	Sell	Net
14-Jul-16	3878	3040	838
15-Jul-16	5839	4430	1409
18-Jul-16	4149	3571	577
19-Jul-16	4384	3673	711
20-Jul-16	4867	4384	483
<b>Month to date-July</b>	<b>55203</b>	<b>49042</b>	<b>6161</b>
FII (Prov.) (Rs Cr)	Buy	Sell	Net
15-Jul-16	5824	4362	1461
18-Jul-16	4127	3527	599
19-Jul-16	4238	3689	549
20-Jul-16	4670	4454	215
21-Jul-16	4293	3873	420
<b>Month to date-July</b>	<b>58717</b>	<b>52752</b>	<b>5965</b>
DII (Prov.) (Rs. Cr)	Buy	Sell	Net
15-Jul-16	2440	3474	(1034)
18-Jul-16	1616	2055	(439)
19-Jul-16	1738	2115	(377)
20-Jul-16	2374	2419	(45)
21-Jul-16	1865	2238	(372)
<b>Month to date-July</b>	<b>25572</b>	<b>29696</b>	<b>(4124)</b>

## MARKET PREVIEW

**US:** U.S. stocks were lower after the close on Thursday, as losses in the Oil & Gas, Industrials and Technology sectors led shares lower. At the close in NYSE, the Dow Jones Industrial Average fell 0.42%, while the S&P 500 index declined 0.36%, and the NASDAQ Composite index declined 0.31%.

**Asia:** Asian stocks dipped early on Friday after weak corporate results halted Wall Street's record run overnight, while the yen held to large gains made after the Bank of Japan's governor downplayed the need for helicopter money monetary policies.

**India:** India stocks were lower after the close on Thursday, as losses in the Power, Banking and Green Energy sectors led shares lower. At the close in NSE, the Nifty 50 fell 0.65%, while the BSE Sensex 30 index lost 0.74%. **Market is expected to open on a flattish note and likely to remain range bound during the day.**

**Economy:** U.S. home resales hit their highest level in nearly 9.5 years in June as low interest rates lured first-time buyers into the market and the number of Americans filing for unemployment benefits fell last week.

The ECB left interest rates unchanged on Thursday, holding them at record lows as it seeks to revive growth and inflation with cheap credit to the economy.

Retail sales in the U.K. posted a larger decrease than expected last month. YoY, retail sales increased 4.3%, compared to May's 5.7% gain which was revised from the initial reading of a 6.0% gain.

German firms, which export around 7% of their output to the UK, are expected to hold off further investments there ahead of Brexit talks.

Japanese manufacturing activity shrank in July at a slower pace than June but new export orders contracted at the fastest in more than 3.5 years.

**Commodities:** Oil prices erased overnight gains in North American trade on Thursday, turning lower amid ongoing concerns over a global supply glut. Oil futures fell sharply on Thursday, erasing gains from the previous session.

Gold prices were nearly flat in Asia on Friday win a light regional data day with investors now looking ahead to the Fed's views on rates following indications the U.S. economy is chugging along as expected despite Brexit.

**Currency:** The dollar pushed lower against the other major currencies on Thursday, after the release of mixed U.S. economic reports and as upbeat remarks by ECB President Mario Draghi lifted sentiment.

## FII Derivative Transactions (Rs. Cr)

Contracts	Purchase		Sell		Net Value	Open Interest (OI)		OI(Previous day)		Change	
	Contract	Value	Contract	Value		Contract	Value	Contract	Value	Contract	Value
Index Future	24846	1678	19936	1346	332	338154	22002	330448	21718	7706	284
Index Option	590153	41282	577438	40460	822	1067797	68880	1043231	67761	24566	1119
Stock Future	90693	5906	91097	5952	-46	857817	54497	855795	54904	2022	-407
Stock Option	83953	5532	85693	5655	-123.1	113628	7335	108712	7091	4916	245
<b>Total</b>	<b>789645</b>	<b>54398</b>	<b>774164</b>	<b>53414</b>	<b>984</b>	<b>2377396</b>	<b>152715</b>	<b>2338186</b>	<b>151474</b>	<b>39210</b>	<b>1241</b>

BSE Index Watch	Last	1 day	1 wk	1 mth	1 yr
SENSEX	27,711	-0.736%	-0.83%	3.53%	-2.79%
MIDCAP	12,158	-0.19%	0.36%	6.60%	8.22%
SMLCAP	12,010	-0.14%	-0.48%	4.89%	2.86%
AUTO	20,486	-0.70%	1.27%	5.15%	7.39%
BANKEX	21,357	-1.70%	-1.39%	6.06%	-1.98%
Capital Goods	15,395	-1.01%	-0.53%	4.58%	-17.00%
FMCG	8,616	0.156%	-0.01%	5.09%	9.37%
Health Care	16,318	-0.80%	1.60%	9.60%	-4.02%
IT	10,680	-0.07%	-4.71%	-7.30%	-4.15%
METAL	9,310	-0.63%	-0.02%	10.07%	4.23%
Oil & Gas	10,382	0.06%	1.87%	9.35%	1.84%
Power	2,008	-2.10%	-1.44%	3.46%	-5.06%
Realty	1,589	-0.78%	-0.32%	6.25%	16.37%

Market Breadth	BSE		NSE	
	No.	%	No.	%
Advance	1041	36%	1177	72%
Decline	1646	57%	396	24%
Unchanged	182	6%	68	4%

Market Turnover	21-Jul	20-Jul	Var (%)
BSE Cash	3388	3196	6.0%
NSE Cash	21468	19180	11.9%
NSE Futures	57290	44826	27.8%
NSE Options	421611	226684	86.0%
Total (Rs.Cr)	503757	376751	33.7%
Index PE - TTM	21-Jul	Yr. High	Yr. Low
Sensex	20.24	22.94	16.82
Nifty	23.34	23.96	18.65

Support/ Resistance	Nifty	Sensex
Support 1	8480	27600
Support 2	8440	27480
Resistance	8570	27900
Volatility Index	21-Jul	20-Jul
Volatility Index	15.71	15.99

Top 5 Nifty Gainers	21-Jul	20-Jul	Var(%)
ACC	1708	1632	4.68%
ULTRACEMCO	3639	3560	2.21%
INDUSINDBK	1137	1119	1.62%
AMBUJACEM	266	262	1.49%
ASIANPAINT	1043	1029	1.38%
Top 5 Nifty Losers	21-Jul	20-Jul	Var(%)
AXISBANK	538	558	-3.62%
POWERGRID	163	168	-3.47%
BANKBARODA	152	158	-3.36%
BHEL	140	144	-2.81%
KOTAKBANK	761	782	-2.76%

## CORPORATE

**With \$1.6 billion Saudi order, L&T on track to meet fiscal target**

The \$1.6 billion Saudi order jointly won by L&T Hydrocarbon, a wholly owned subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro, may bode well for the parent to achieve its monumental target of a 15% increase in order inflow this fiscal year. (ET)

**Religare Enterprises sets up 2 new wholly owned subsidiaries**

Religare Enterprises has set up two wholly owned subsidiaries - Religare Broking Limited and Religare Insurance Ltd - as part of its restructuring plan. (ET)

**NHPC signs pact with BHEL for hydro power projects overseas**

NHPC has entered into a pact with BHEL for undertaking hydro power projects in overseas markets. (ET)

**PowerGrid approves investment proposals of Rs 2,731 crore**

Power Grid Corporation has approved investment of Rs 2,731 crore in various projects, including setting up of a transmission system for solar park at Bhadla in Rajasthan for Rs 1,429.38 crore. (ET)

**Ashok Leyland to embrace digital, data-driven wave**

Ashok Leyland has said that its growth plans for the near future would be centred on activities sticking to the core business, emphasis on international markets and expansion, reinforced focus on defence-related business, growth on its in-house engines and customer satisfaction. (BS)

**Lenders reject JSW's Monnet buying offer**

JSW Energy called off its acquisition bid for Monnet Power as lenders rejected its offer to buy out Monnet Ispat's stake.. (BS)

**Power generation utilities owe Rs 12,028 crore to Coal India**

Power generation utilities owe Rs 12,028 crore to state-owned Coal India Ltd (CIL) as on March 31 The minister said various steps are being taken by Coal India for timely recovery of dues from all its consumers. (BS)

**IL&FS, Sterlite Power seek Sebi nod for infra investment trusts**

IL&FS Transportation and Sterlite Power Transmission Trust filed an application with market regulator Sebi to raise funds through an Infrastructure Investment Trust (BS)

**FTIL-NSEL merger won't hurt minority shareholders: govt**

The central government in a reply to a writ petition filed by FTIL has defended its proposal to merge the now-defunct NSEL with its parent FTIL. The government's response tries to allay concerns that the merger proposal does not take minority shareholder interests into account by arguing that most decisions at FTIL have been controlled by a few large shareholders in any case. It also argues that NSEL and FTIL do not have a separate corporate identity. (mint)

Currency Exchange Rate	Current	Previous	Var(%)
Rs./\$ rate	67.18	67.20	-0.03%
Rs./ Euro	73.99	74.03	-0.05%
Rs./Chinese Yuan	10.07	10.06	0.09%
Yen /\$ rate	105.83	105.82	0.01%
\$ US/Euro	1.10	1.10	-0.02%
Dollar Index	Current	Previous	Var(%)
Dollar Index	96.91	97.00	-0.09%
NSE USD Futures	21-Jul	20-Jul	Var (%)
July Expiry (Rs./\$)	67.20	67.28	-0.12%
Aug Expiry (Rs./\$)	67.57	67.64	-0.10%
Total Turnover (Rs. Crore)	7517.0	7276.0	3.31%
10 year G-Sec Yield	Current	Previous	
US	1.54%	1.56%	
Japan	-0.23%	-0.22%	
India	7.26%	7.26%	
UK	0.83%	0.84%	
Libor 3 Mths	0.70%	0.70%	
India Economic Data	Current	Previous	Var(%)
Forex Reserve US \$ in bn	361.94	363.17	-0.338%
Inflation - WPI	1.62%	0.79%	83bps
Inflation - CPI	5.77%	5.76%	0.01
India GDP	Q4FY16	Q3FY16	FY16
Growth	7.9%	7.2%	7.6%
Monetary Policy	Current	Previous	Change
Repo Rate	6.50%	6.50%	Unch
Reverse Repo Rate	6.00%	6.00%	Unch
CRR	4.00%	4.00%	Unch
Net Liquidity Position (Rs bn)	-61.54	-20.96	-40.58
Index of Industrial Production	May-16	May-15	Apr FY17
IIP	1.2	-2.5	-0.1
Capital Goods	-12.4	3.0	-18.7
Manufacturing	0.7	-2.1	-1.5
Electricity	-4.7	6.0	9.4
US Economy Data	Current	Previous	
Inflation (YoY)	1.0%	1.0%	
Unemployment (%)	4.9%	4.7%	
Interest Rate (%)	Current	Previous	
Fed Rate	0.0%-0.25%	0.0%-0.25%	
ECB rate	0.05%	0.15%	
US GDP	Q2CY16	Q1CY16	
Growth (QoQ Annualized)	1.1%	0.8%	
China Economy Data	Current	Previous	
GDP	6.70%	6.70%	
Inflation – CPI (%)	1.9%	2.0%	
Schedule	Date		
Indian GDP Data	31 <sup>st</sup> Aug		
Indian Inflation Data	9 <sup>th</sup> Aug		
Indian Monetary Policy	To Be Announced		
India's Industrial Production (IIP)	To Be Announced		
US Inflation Data	To Be Announced		
US GDP	To Be Announced		
US Unemployment Data	5 <sup>th</sup> Aug		
China GDP	To Be Announced		
China Inflation	To Be Announced		

### Satin Creditcare may take QIP route to raise Rs200 crore

Satin Creditcare Network Ltd (SCNL), a Delhi-based microlender, is looking to raise as much as Rs.200 crore through a QIP, on back of strong growth in the microfinance industry (Mint)

### ONGC Videsh arm raises \$1 b through unsecured notes

ONGC Videsh Vankorneft, a subsidiary of ONGC Videsh Ltd – the overseas investment arm of ONGC – announced that it has raised \$1 billion through debt instruments issued in global markets.(BL)

## ECONOMY

### Indian firms to raise \$5-bn forex loans

Taking advantage of nine-year low rates, Indian companies, including Oil India and Indian Oil, are set to raise about \$5 billion in a few weeks as foreign currency loans, against \$4.85 billion raised by Indian companies in the June quarter. (BS)

### SIT seeks action against 788 exporters for parking more than Rs 100 cr abroad

The special investigation team on black money has asked the enforcement directorate to take action against 788 companies for not bringing export proceeds of more than Rs 100 crore each. (BS)

### NHAI awards Rs 533 crore contract in Rajasthan

NHAI has awarded a Rs 533 crore contract for widening of Salasar-Nagaur Section of national highways 65. (ET)

### India's external debt of \$474 billion forms 16% of APAC borrowing'

Emerging markets are increasingly becoming vulnerable to global shocks after a decade-long build-up of debt, with the Asia Pacific region, including India, seeing the largest growth in external borrowings. Among the larger nations, India added up the second largest pile of external debt between 2010 and 2015, says the report. "The country had \$474 billion in external debt as of 2015, representing 16 % of the Asia Pacific region's total debt, says a report by Moody's (ET)

### India tops chart in financial inclusion progress: BCG

India has topped the chart denoting the progress made by countries on the financial inclusion front as around 20 crore people have "gained access" to financial services, according to a report by global consultancy firm BCG. (ET)

### FDI surges after 'Make in India', up 46% at \$62 billion

FDI during October 2014 and May this year grew 46 % to USD 61.58 billion after the launch of Make in India programme(ET)

### Govt not in favour of any fresh exemptions for new Japanese industrial enclaves

With the government keen to weed out exemptions and lower the corporate tax rate to an internationally comparable 25%, it is not willing to give any fresh ones. As a result, the proposed Japanese enclaves for industries have hit a tax wall with the revenue department making it clear that it cannot offer sops against its overall philosophy of ending them. (ET)

## ADR Price Movement

Company	Price (US\$)	Volume	Previous Day Price	Volume	Change (%)	No. of Share Per ADR	ADR Price (Rs.)	BSE Price	Variance (%)
Infosys Tech	16.62	4985569	16.75	4202378	-0.78%	1	1116.49	1079.90	3.39%
Tata Motors	36.81	733801	36.82	626591	-0.03%	1	2472.80	491.05	403.57%
Wipro	11.33	630347	11.47	869059	-1.22%	1	761.12	542.00	40.43%
Dr.Reddy's	53.33	221467	54.27	442561	-1.73%	1	3582.58	3617.00	-0.95%
ICICI Bank	7.84	3979080	7.90	5158314	-0.76%	1	526.67	261.90	101.10%
HDFC Bank	69.05	332645	68.90	394512	0.22%	1	4638.61	1228.60	277.55%

## GDR's (US\$)

	Prices	Previous	Change	Variance
L&T	23.25	23.55	-0.30	-1.27%
RIL	29.85	30.20	-0.35	-1.16%
SBI	33.30	34.00	-0.70	-2.06%

FII Debt - BBG (Rs. Cr)	Buy	Sell	Net
14-Jul-16	1604	1172	432
15-Jul-16	711	456	255
18-Jul-16	1433	790	644
19-Jul-16	948	437	511
20-Jul-16	2048	1542	506
<b>Month to date-July</b>	<b>18680</b>	<b>11056</b>	<b>7624</b>

## Sector Price Earning Detail

Sectors - Last Friday	TTM*
Auto	35.24
Auto Ancillary	35.44
Banking	19.60
Engineering	30.13
Cement	44.07
Diamonds & Jewellery	33.00
Entertain.Elec.Media	0.00
Housing Finance	23.89
Infrastructure & Const	23.65
Metals-Aluminium	16.17
Metal - Steel	10.29
Oil & Gas	0.00
Oil Expl.	13.00
Pharma	27.43
Power - Gen. Supp.	13.32
Power - Transmission	0.00
Information Tech.	18.29
Sugar	25.46
Telecom Serv. Prov.	23.41
Tyres	8.86

## INTERNATIONAL

**ExxonMobil to buy InterOil for about \$2.5 billion**

ExxonMobil Corp said it would buy InterOil Corp for more than \$2.5 billion in stock, adding a new gas field to expand its exports from Papua New Guinea. Exxon Mobil said it would pay InterOil shareholders \$45 per share in stock. The offer was pitched at an 8 % discount to InterOil's. (ET)

**Komatsu to buy U.S. mining equipment rival Joy Global in \$3.7 billion deal**

Komatsu Ltd has agreed to buy its smaller U.S. rival Joy Global Inc for about \$3.7 billion including debt, its biggest-ever acquisition, to boost its clout in the mining industry. (ET)

**Galenica to buy biotech firm Relypsa for \$1.5 bln before break-up**

Galenica has agreed to buy US biotech firm Relypsa for \$1.53 billion in cash to strengthen its Vifor Pharma unit ahead of splitting up the Swiss healthcare group. Galenica, said that Relypsa's board had recommended acceptance of its \$32 per share cash offer. (ET)

**General Motors recalling nearly 290,000 US cars for air bag defect**

General Motors Co said Thursday it is recalling nearly 290,000 older Chevrolet Impala cars in the United States because the air bag may not deploy in the event of the crash. (ET)

**Samsung Elec sues Huawei in China for patent infringement**

Samsung Electronics Co Ltd said on it sued Huawei Technologies Co Ltd for patent infringements through multiple courts in China, escalating a legal conflict between the smartphone rivals. (Reuters)

**Saudi Aramco signs \$13B deal for new domestic gas project**

Saudi Aramco says it has signed a deal for a new gas project that will be worth more than \$13.3 billion when complete in 2019 aimed at meeting the kingdom's growing domestic demand for energy. (BS)

Season Event Update		
Company Name	Record Date	Purpose
Lloyds Metals & Energy Ltd.	27/07/2016	Stock Split
Oceanaa Biotek Industries Ltd.	30/07/2016	Bonus issue

Company Name	Board Meeting Date	Purpose
Bajaj Finance Limited	26/07/2016	Bonus issue

### NOTES

Securities in ban period for 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016- F&O segment

**BANKINDIA**  
**CANBK**  
**IBREALEST**  
**INDIACEM**  
**JINDALSTEL**  
**JPASSOCIAT**  
**ORIENTBANK**  
**PNB**  
**RCOM**  
**WOCKPHARMA**

**BULK DEAL 21/07/2016**

BSE					
Scrip Code	Scrip Name	Client Name	Deal	Quantity	Price
530043	ACKNIT	ASHOK KUMAR BILGAIYAN	S	31795	118.4
530043	ACKNIT	ASHOK KUMAR BILGAIYAN	B	31795	114.25
538351	AFEL	KAILASH CHAND MITTAL	S	25000	8.95
538351	AFEL	RAJPAL SINGH MALIK	S	21651	8.92
538351	AFEL	RAJPAL SINGH MALIK	B	22211	8.95
534707	ANSHUS	AKSHAY JITENDRAKUMAR BRAHAMBHATT	S	300000	3.71
534707	ANSHUS	NITIN KUMAR ASTHANA	B	100000	3.71
531467	ARNAV CORP	ASHIRWAD INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED	B	866000	2.42
530829	CILSEC	CANARA SECURITIES LIMITED	S	197195	12.3
530829	CILSEC	VIDHI MAHESHWARI	B	183990	12.3
539408	KUBERJI	DHARA PRADIPBHAI SHAH	S	25000	41.2
539408	KUBERJI	SUBRAMANIAN KRISHNAN	B	34000	41.2
538547	OASIS	GUINNESS SECURITIES LIMITED	S	250000	76.45
538547	OASIS	GUINNESS SECURITIES LIMITED	B	2000	71.9
535657	OONE	PARESH NATHALAL CHAUHAN	S	58070	3.04
537573	POLYMAC	AJAY KUMAR VALI	S	32000	29.55
537573	POLYMAC	EVERNEW DEALCOM LLP	B	40000	29.55
512217	PRISMMEDI	AARTI GOEL	B	15000	23.1
538452	QUASAR	KAILASH CHAND MITTAL	S	30336	60.88
538540	RLFL	AMBE SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	S	270186	9.21
531569	SANJVIN	CAMEL FOODS PVT. LTD.,	S	35500	21.22
531569	SANJVIN	CAMEL FOODS PVT. LTD.,	B	500	22.3
538520	SBL	DIVYABEN SHAILESHBHAI BAVISHIYA	B	600000	2.49
538575	SURYAMARK	CHETAN RASIKLAL SHAH	B	213405	17.5
531499	SYBLY	CCL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	S	300000	9.33
531499	SYBLY	DINESH SHAH	B	256157	9.34
513434	TATAMETALI	AASHYA FINCOM	S	149505	476.99
513434	TATAMETALI	AASHYA FINCOM	B	149505	479.93
533158	THANGAMAYL	DERIVE INVESTMENTS	B	95440	278.05
533158	THANGAMAYL	EMERALD JEWEL INDUSTRY INDIA LIMITED	S	202500	277.85
539798	UMIYA	BEELINE BROKING LIMITED	B	40000	33.3
538598	VISHAL	NEW LEANA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	B	66000	177.95
523105	ZPPOLYSA	RASHMI PANKAJ BOTHRA	B	1400	69.95

NSE					
Scrip Code	Scrip Name	Client Name	Deal	Quantity	Price
A2ZINFRA	A2Z Infra Engineering Ltd	SS CORPORATE SECURITIES LIMITED	BUY	795000	43.73
ARSSINFRA	ARSS Infra Proj. Ltd	GOPI KISHAN MALANI	BUY	92878	98.68
ARSSINFRA	ARSS Infra Proj. Ltd	GOPI KISHAN MALANI	SELL	54959	99.34
CENTURYPLY	Century Plyboards (India)	NORGES BANK- GOVERNMENT PENSION FUND GLOBAL	BUY	1200000	225
CENTURYPLY	Century Plyboards (India)	SAJJAN BHAJANKA	SELL	1125000	225
CENTURYPLY	Century Plyboards (India)	SANJAY AGARWAL	SELL	1125000	225
HANUNG	Hanung Toys and Textiles	MANJU GARG	SELL	135137	5.73
JPASSOCIAT	Jaiprakash Associates Lir	ADROIT SHARE & STOCK BROKER PVT. LTD.	BUY	30323132	12.86
JPASSOCIAT	Jaiprakash Associates Lir	ADROIT SHARE & STOCK BROKER PVT. LTD.	SELL	29915132	12.85
JPASSOCIAT	Jaiprakash Associates Lir	AMBIT SECURITIES BROKING PVT. LTD.	BUY	12808502	12.7
JPASSOCIAT	Jaiprakash Associates Lir	AMBIT SECURITIES BROKING PVT. LTD.	SELL	11312502	12.72
JPASSOCIAT	Jaiprakash Associates Lir	COMMITMENT PORTFOLIO PVT LTD	BUY	12652024	12.99
JPASSOCIAT	Jaiprakash Associates Lir	COMMITMENT PORTFOLIO PVT LTD	SELL	12652024	13.03
JPASSOCIAT	Jaiprakash Associates Lir	PROGRESSIVE CONSULTANTS	BUY	16206040	12.77
JPASSOCIAT	Jaiprakash Associates Lir	PROGRESSIVE CONSULTANTS	SELL	16206040	12.78
LTI	L&T Infotech Limited	KOTAK MAHINDRA (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED	BUY	1335000	700.26
PARABDRUGS	Parabolic Drugs Ltd	SHYAM ABHAY JASANI	BUY	315332	3.87
SANCO	Sanco Industries Ltd.	CHP FINANCE PVT. LTD.	SELL	64000	31.65
SANCO	Sanco Industries Ltd.	MINSHI CREATION PRIVATE LIMITED	SELL	56000	31.49
SHRIRAMCIT	Shriram City Union Financ	FAST EMERGING MARKETS FUND	BUY	654831	1900
SHRIRAMCIT	Shriram City Union Financ	FIL INVESTMENTS (MAURITIUS) LIMITED	BUY	341291	1900
SHRIRAMCIT	Shriram City Union Financ	NORWEST VENTURE PARTNERS X FIL - MAURITIUS	SELL	1637502	1900.17
SFCL	Star Ferro & Cement Ltd.	SAJJAN BHAJANKA	SELL	1575000	103.34
SFCL	Star Ferro & Cement Ltd.	SANJAY AGARWAL	SELL	2525000	103.28
SFCL	Star Ferro & Cement Ltd.	SUNDARAM BNP PARIBAS TAX SAVER(OPEN ENDED) FUND	BUY	1577943	103.07
TATAMETALI	Tata Metaliks Ltd	MILLENNIUM STOCK BROKING PVT. LTD.	BUY	139392	483.04
TATAMETALI	Tata Metaliks Ltd	MILLENNIUM STOCK BROKING PVT. LTD.	SELL	139017	484.62
THANGAMAYI	Thangamayil Jewellery Ltc	EMERALD JEWEL INDUSTRY INDIA LIMITED	SELL	204629	278.86
THANGAMAYI	Thangamayil Jewellery Ltc	INVESTMENTS DERIVE	BUY	149144	278.05
UNITECH	Unitech Ltd	ADROIT SHARE & STOCK BROKER PVT. LTD.	BUY	14360249	8.3
UNITECH	Unitech Ltd	ADROIT SHARE & STOCK BROKER PVT. LTD.	SELL	14202717	8.29

**Disclaimer:**

Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as “NBSPL”) is a registered Member of National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and MCX stock Exchange Limited. We have been granted certificate of Registration as a Research Analyst with SEBI, Registration no. is INH000001766 for the period 23.09.2015 to 22.09.2020. NBSPL or its associates including its relatives/analyst do not hold any financial interest/beneficial ownership of more than 1% in the company covered by Analyst (in case any financial interest is held kindly disclose) NBSPL or its associates/analyst has not received any compensation from the company covered by Analyst during the past twelve months. NBSPL /analyst has not served as an officer, director or employee of company covered by Analyst and has not been engaged in market making activity of the company covered by Analyst. The views expressed are based solely on information available publicly and believed to be true. Investors are advised to independently evaluate the market conditions/risks involved before making any investment decision.

**Nirmal Bang Research (Division of Nirmal Bang Securities Pvt. Ltd.)**

B-2, 301/302, Marathon Innova,  
Opp. Peninsula Corporate Park  
Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg  
Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013  
Board No. : 91 22 3926 8000/8001  
Fax. : 022 3926 8010